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Member Term Expires Alternate
Ahmad Abu-Hawash, Chair 12/31/2018 Dave Claman
Chief Structural Engineer, Iowa DOT Preliminary Bridge Engineer, Iowa DOT
800 Lincoln Way 800 Lincoln Way
Ames, IA 50010 Ames, IA 50010
(515) 239-1393 (515) 239-1487
Ahmad.Abu-hawash@iowadot.us David.Claman@iowadot.us

Kevin Jones 12/31/2018 Chris Brakke
Materials Testing Engineer, Iowa DOT Pavement Management Engineer
800 Lincoln Way 800 Lincoln Way
Ames, IA 50010 Ames, IA 50010
(515) 239-1237 (515) 239-1882
Kevin.Jones@iowadot.us Chris.Brakke@iowadot.us

Chris Poole 12/31/2019 Khyle Clute
Safety Programs Engineer, Iowa DOT Methods Transportation Engineer
800 Lincoln Way 800 Lincoln Way
Ames, IA 50010 Ames, IA 50010
(515) 239-1267 (515) 239-1862
Chris.Poole@iowadot.us Khyle.Clute@iowadot.us

Tammy Nicholson 12/31/2017 Dan Sprengeler
Director, Office Location & Environment, Iowa DOT Work Zone Traffic Control Engineer, Iowa DOT
800 Lincoln Way 800 Lincoln Way
Ames, IA 50010 Ames, IA 50010
(515) 239-1052 (515) 239-1823
Tamara.Nicholson@iowadot.us Dan.Sprengeler@iowadot.us

Sarah Okerlund, 12/31/2017 Matt Cox
Civil Engineer II, City of Ankeny City Engineer, City of Council Bluffs
220 W 1st St 209 Pearl Street
Ankeny, IA 50023-1751 Council Bluffs, IA 51503-0826
(515) 963-3526 (712) 328-4635
sokerlund@ankenyiowa.gov mcox@councilbluffs-ia.gov

Ronald Knoche 12/31/2018 Bruce Braun
Director of Public Works, Iowa City Street Maintenance Administrator, Des Moines
410 E. Washington Street 216 SE 5th Street
Iowa City, IA 52240-1825 Des Moines, IA 50309
(319) 356-5138 (515) 237-1371
Ron-Knoche@iowa-city.org BABraun@dmgov.org

Paul Hanley ------------
The University of Iowa –  Dept. of CEE
4105 Seamans Center
Iowa City, IA 52242
(319) 335-8137
paul-hanley@uiowa.edu

Terry Wipf ------------
Iowa State University, Dept. of CCEE
420 Town Engineering Bldg.
Ames, IA 50011
(515) 294-6979
TJWipf@iastate.edu
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Wade Weiss ------------
Greene County Engineer TRB Rep
114 N. Chestnut Street 
Jefferson, IA 50129
(515) 386-5650
wweiss@co.greene.ia.us

Russ Stutt 12/31/2017 Paul Geilenfeldt III
Jasper Co Secondary Road Department District 1 Marshall Co Engineers Office
910 N. 11th Ave. E. 101 East Church Street
Newton, IA, 50208 Marshalltown IA, 50158-4915
(641) 792-5862 (641)-754-6343
rstutt@co.jasper.ia.us pgeilenfeldt@co.marshall.ia.us

Lee Bjerke 12/31/2019 Joel D. Fantz
Winneshiek County Engineers Office District 2 Fayette County Engineers Office
201 W Main St 114 N. Vine Street
Decorah, IA, 52101-1713 West Union, IA 52175
(563) 382-2951 (563) 422-3552
lbjerke@co.winneshiek.ia.us jfantz@co.fayette.ia.us

Scott Rinehart 12/31/2018 Paul Assman
Clay County Engineers Office District 3 Crawford County Engineer
300 W 4th St #5 1202 Broadway, PO Box 458
Spencer, Ia  51301-3806 Denison , IA 51442
(712) 262-2825 (712) 263-2449
srinehart@co.clay.ia.us passman@crawfordcounty.org

Kevin Mayberry 12/31/2017 Brad Skinner
Mills County Engineers Office District 4 Montgomery County Engineers Office
403 Railroad Avenue 406 West 4th Street
Glenwood, IA, 51534 Red Oak IA, 51566-0095
(712) 527-4873 (712) 623-5197
kmayberry@millscoia.us bskinner@montgomerycoia.us

Jacob Thorius 12/31/2019 Andrew McGuire
Washington County Engineers Office District 5 Keokuk County Engineer
 210 W Main St., Ste. 2 101 S. Main
Washington, IA, 52353-1723 Sigourney, Iowa 52591
(319) 653-7731 (641) 622-2610
thorius@co.washington.ia.us engineer@keokukcountyia.com

Myron Parizek 12/31/2018 Todd Kinney
Benton County Engineer District 6 Clinton County Engineer
1707 W 1st St | PO Box 759 1900 N 3rd Street
Vinton, IA 52349 Clinton IA, 52733-2957
(319) 472-2211 (563) 244-0564
mparizek@co.benton.ia.us tkinney@clintoncounty-ia.gov
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